## **stanmore**coal



## ASX announcement

9 July 2014

## Clarifying Statement in relation to media article

Stanmore Coal Limited ("Stanmore Coal" or "Company") notes an article in the Australian Financial Review on 9 July 2014 in relation to the Wilkie Creek Mine sale process and the involvement of Stanmore Coal as a bidder. Whilst Stanmore Coal has held discussions in relation to the potential acquisition of Wilkie Creek, these remain non-binding and incomplete.

Stanmore Coal continues to evaluate opportunities which are consistent with our strategy of selectively pursuing low capital, high value expansion opportunities and deploying capital judiciously to create long term shareholder value. As part of this the Company holds discussions with a range of asset owners and potential funding partners regarding logical growth opportunities. The Company will provide further information to the market if and when required in order to maintain compliance with continuous disclosure obligations.

On behalf of the Board

D McAlpine

Joint Company Secretary

For further information, please contact:

Mr Nick Jorss Managing Director 07 3238 1000 Mr Doug McAlpine Company Secretary 07 3238 1000

1 ASX code: SMR

## **About Stanmore Coal Limited (ASX code: SMR)**

Stanmore Coal is a growth focused, pure play coal exploration and development company with a number of prospective coal projects and exploration areas within Queensland's Bowen and Surat Basins. Stanmore Coal is focused on the creation of shareholder value via the identification and development of coal deposits, with a focus on the prime coal bearing regions of the east coast of Australia.

Stanmore Coal Limited ACN 131 920 968

p: +61 (7) 3238 1000 | f: +61 (7) 3238 1098 | e: info@stanmorecoal.com.au | w: www.stanmorecoal.com.au | Street address: Level 8, 100 Edward Street, Brisbane QLD 4000 | Postal address: GPO Box 2602, Brisbane QLD 4001

2 ASX code: SMR